
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4888
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
INTRODUCTION OF NEW TRAINS
Tandon Shri Lal Ji

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Northern Railways propose to introduce new trains on its routes;

(b) if so, the details thereof;and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (b) Yes, Madam. 2 pairs of Duronto Express, 16 pairs of Express trains, 5 pairs of passenger trains and 1 pair of Matribhoomi (Ladies Special) train which have been announced in the Railway Budget 2010-11, shall be put into operation in the Northern Railway routes.

(c) Does not arise.
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